
Preliminary 
Grant Adequacy Grant Final Total State Grant

 2024-2025 
Membership 

Base Adequacy 
Aid

 2024-2025
 F&R 

Membership 

Free or Reduced 
Differentiated 

Aid

 2024-2025
SPED 

Membership 

Special 
Education 

Differentiated 
Aid

 2024-2025
ELL Membership 

ELL 
Differentiated 

Aid

2024-2025
Home Education 

Membership

Home Education 
Aid

ADM              4,265.64 ADM              2,392.92 ADM              2,184.84 ADM                 832.32 ADM $4,265.64 Total

Loc # State Total 152,139.62 648,972,840.96 40,467.85 96,836,327.38 31,459.30 68,733,540.23 5,846.82 4,866,428.29 34.55 147,375.73       819,556,512.59            363,516,836 337,545,735,414  $   180,171,742.78       664,710,118.36         59,449,971.16         47,559,976.93       716,948,319.53           3,200,171.37       715,470,266.68 1,078,987,102.68 

439 Pittsfield                 468.39       1,997,975.44                 222.93          533,451.50                 133.64          291,980.05                         -                           -                           -                           -         2,823,406.99               619,294   567,481,737.89       2,545,570.49              9,549.56       2,128,875.62       4,332,988.61          699,592.29 559,673.83 5,180,673.56                28,977.44       4,921,639.88                  5,540,933.88 

Adequacy Grant Final Total State Grant

 Estimated 2025-
2026 

Membership

Estimated 

Base Adequacy 
Aid

 2025-2026
 F&R 

Membership
Estimated 

Free or Reduced 
Differentiated 

Aid

 Estimated-2025-
2026
SPED 

Membership 

Special 
Education 

Differentiated 
Aid

 Estimated
2025-2026

ELL Membership 

ELL 
Differentiated 

Aid

 Estimated
2025-2026

Home Education 
ADM 

Home Education 
Differentiated 

Aid

ADM $4,351.00 ADM $2,441.00 ADM $2,229.00 ADM $849.00 ADM $4,351.00  Total  Total 
Loc # State Total                   148,918            647,942,653                     38,766              94,628,901                     31,459              70,122,783                       5,846                4,963,104                       39.54                   172,035            817,829,476            364,075,715     367,464,502,474 158,731,646 10,287,121       650,960,081.54              59,449,971              47,167,559            698,127,641                1,062,203,356 

439 Pittsfield                 432.96       1,883,808.96                 206.00          502,846.00                 133.64          297,881.55                         -                           -                           -                           -         2,684,536.51               644,586   640,645,286.77       3,109,928.58       1,773,355.71       1,479,687.01          108,522.30       3,921,828.52          699,592.29          559,673.83       4,481,502.35                  5,126,088.35 

95%       4,257,427.23                  4,869,783.93 
 plus SWEPT          644,586.00 
 Guaranteed:        4,902,013.23                  4,869,783.93 

Hold Harmless 95% of 2026 
Estimate

Base Adequacy Special Education Aid English Language Learner Aid

Extraordinary 
Needs Grant 

Award FY 2025 Hold 
Harmless Grant

Districts 
Guaranteed 95% 

of November 
2024 Estimate of 

FY 2026

95 Percent Hold 
Harmless

District
Public School

Adequacy

SFY 2026

Calculated Cost of an Adequate Education

Statewide 
Education 

Property Tax 
(SWEPT)

($1.120 
Equalized Tax)

Extraordinary Grant Hold Harmless 2025

EV Per F&R Aid Per F&R 
ADMR

Home Education Aid

Total Calculated 
Cost of an 
Adequate 
Education

Equalized 
Valuation

Based on EV Per F&R Pupil 
(EVFRP) / 

Sliding Scale Grant with $11,500 
per F&R for EVFRP Under $1.664 

million and $0 for EVFRP over 
$6.866 million

FY 2026 Hold 
Harmless Grant 
is 80 Percent of 

FY 2025

 Adequacy Grant 
= Cost of an 
Adequacy 
Education, 

Minus SWEPT, 
Plus 

Extraordinary 
Needs Grant, 

Plus Hold 
Harmless Grants 

   
Adequacy Grant

&

SWEPT Grant

District
Public School

Adequacy

FY 2027 
Estimate, 
November 
15th, 2025

FY 2027 - Calculated Cost of an Adequate Education - FY 2027

Statewide 
Education 

Property Tax 
(SWEPT)

($1.03 per 
$1,000)

Extraordinary Grant Fiscal Capacity Disparity Aid Hold Harmless

Base Adequacy Free & Reduced Price Aid Special Education Aid English Language Learner Aid Home Education Aid

Total Calculated 
Cost of an 
Adequate 
Education

Equalized 
Valuation 
(Includes 
Utilities)

Based on EV Per F&R Pupil 
(EVFRP) / 

Sliding Scale Grant with $11,730 
per F&R for EVFRP Under $1.697 

million and $0 for EVFRP over 
$7.003 million.

   
Adequacy Grant

&

SWEPT Grant

EV Per F&R  EV Per ADM 

Based on EV Per Pupil (EVPP) / 
Sliding Scale Grant with $1,250 per 
ADM-R for EVPP Under $1.0 million 
and $0 for EVPP over $1.6 million.

Preliminary 
Grant 

 Cost of 
Adequacy            

Less SWEPT 
Plus 

Extraordinary 
Needs & Fiscal 
Capacity Aid

FY 2025 Hold 
Harmless Grant

FY 2027 Hold 
Harmless Grant 
is 80 Percent of 

FY 2025

 Adequacy Grant 
= Preliminary 

Grant Plus
Targeted Grants

New Hold 
Harmless Grant 
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